06-07-	2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03.01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/31/2002)	39542-Oasis
The workings and and and	<b>V</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10211.	Course and amounted original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry L. Nichols	Name: Oasis Corporation
	an Ohio Corporation Internal Address: 265 North Hamilton Rd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	Columbus, Ohio 43213
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	
	Street Address: <u>Same</u>
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/29/02}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 12 No / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stuart O. Lowry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Woodland Hills, California 9136/	Additionable to be sharged to deposit deserving
05/2002 TGEDAMU1 00000009 10114861	
C:5A1 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Same	27/3
·. • J	N/A
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	AL) telles April 2, 2002
Scott W. Kelley, Reg. 30,762  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0937

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made on March 29, 2002, by Louis M. Busick, of Columbus, Ohio, John W. Host, of Lake Mary, Florida, Larry L. Nichols, of Valencia, California and Stephen W. Wharton, of Columbus, Ohio, Assignors, to Oasis Corporation, an Ohio corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 265 North Hamilton Road, Columbus, Ohio 43213.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful
THERMOELECTRIC WATER COOLER WITH FILTER MONITOR SYSTEM, for
which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them
this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters

Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority

-1-

OASIS-39542 ASSIGNMENT rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:	
	Louis M. Busick
	John W. Host  Larry L. Michols
	Larry L Michols  Stephen W. Wharton

OASIS-39542 ASSIGNMENT JUNE 05, 2002

PTAS

KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & ET AL. STUART O. LOWRY 6320 CANOGA AVENUE, SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102051895

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLIMED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT SEND DOCUMENTS TO: DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS,/CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. #F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

SAUNDRA BALLENGER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

IN DATE and is an examination date.

PATENT

REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 04/02/2002